RESOLUTION 2016-12-446

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING POOL FEES

WHEREAS, the City of White salmon has previously adopted a fee schedule for pool punch cards, season passes and pool banner advertising, and

WHEREAS, the City feels that it would be in its best interest to encourage pre-season purchasing of these items to allow more citizens access to the pool.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, as follows:

All banner advertisements, punch cards and season passes shall be discounted 10% if purchased prior to the first day of the pool being open for the season.

PASSED by the Council of the City of White Salmon, Washington. Dated this 7th day of December, 2016.

CITY OF WHITE SADMON, WASHINGTON

David Poucher, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kenneth Woodrich, City Attorney